

## NOTICE OF CONSIDERATION OF AMENDED SITE PLAN

FRANKLIN WOODS SUBDIVISION 7141 FRANKLIN ROAD (SIDWELL NO: 19-31-428-001) 7010 FRANKLIN ROAD (SIDWELL NO: 19-31-426-004)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT a public meeting will be held by the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Bloomfield, Oakland County, Michigan on **MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.,** in the auditorium at the Bloomfield Township Hall, 4200 Telegraph Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302.

At the meeting, the Board will be considering an amended site plan for proposed internal drives for both Franklin Woods and Bloomfield Mill Subdivisions. These developments are located near the intersection of Franklin Road and Pickering Road.





Comments regarding this proposal may be provided at the meeting, submitted via email to <a href="mailto:publiccomment@bloomfieldtwp.org">publiccomment@bloomfieldtwp.org</a> or by contacting the Planning Division at (248) 433-7795.

Materials for the Board meeting will be made available to the public on Bloomfield Township's <u>Documents of Demand webpage</u> by the close of business on Thursday, April 4, 2024. Meetings are broadcasted live through <u>Bloomfield Community Television</u> on Comcast's channel 15 for residents of Bloomfield Township. The links and Quick Response ("QR") codes provided above can be utilized to view the meeting's materials and proceedings.

## MARTIN C. BROOK BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP CLERK

NOTE: The Charter Township of Bloomfield will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services at all meetings to individuals with disabilities. All such requests must be made at least five days prior to said meeting. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Bloomfield Township by writing or calling the following:

Letter • Bloomfield Township Clerk's Office, 4200 Telegraph Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302. Email • <a href="mailto:clerk@bloomfieldtwp.org">clerk@bloomfieldtwp.org</a>
Phone • 248-433-7702.

Post: 3-21-2024 U.S. Mail: 3-21-2024

